CITY OF ANDOVER, ANOKA COUNTY, MN.

HILLS OF BUNKER LAKE 4TH ADDITION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Hills, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, owner, of the following described property situated in said State of Minnesota, County of Anoka, to-wit:

That part of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 26, Township 32, Range 24, which lies South of the centerline of Coon Creek and which lies North of the North line of the plat of HILLS OF BUNKER LAKE 3RD ADDITION;

AND that part of Northwest Quarter of Section 35 of said Township 32, Range 24 which lies Northerly of said North line of the plat of HILLS OF BUNKER LAKE 3RD ADDITION and which lies Northwesterly of the Northerly and Northwesterly line of the plat of HILLS OF BUNKER LAKE.

Have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as HILLS OF BUNKER LAKE 4TH ADDITION, and do hereby donate and dedicate to the public for the public use forever the thoroughfares, cul-de-sac, and Parks as shown on this plat. Also

, Anthony J. Emmerich, Vice-president

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE TAXES

PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 9/ ON THE

LANDS DESCRIBED WITHIN ARE PAID

Anoka County Treasurer

by Jones M Sawyer

State of Minnesota, County of ANOKA Corporation.

NO DELINQUENT TAXES AND TRANSFER ENTERED

Eduard In T, soka

Auditor, Anoka County

Skirley Q. Chriton Notary Public, and County, Minnesota My commission expires: 10-12-1996

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described in this plat as HILLS OF BUNKER LAKE 4TH ADDITION and that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown on the plat; that all distances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat; and that there are no wet lands or public highways to be designated on the plat other than as shown thereon.

State of Minnesota, County of Sherburne

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31st day of May , 1991 , by Lynn P. Caswell, Land Surveyor.

Sharon J. Sherwood Notary Public, Sherburne County, Minnesota My commission expires: June 25, 1991

the prescribed 30 day period has elapsed without receipt of such comments and recommendations, as provided by Minnesota Statutes Section 505.03, Subdivision 2.

This plat has been checked and approved this

, Anoka County Surveyor

937755

OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER STATE OF MINNESUTA, COUNTY OF ANOKA I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record on the JUN 21 A.D., 1991 4 o'clock PM., and was duly recorded in book 13 of Plats page 26

JOHN OLIVER & ASSOCIATES, INC

922 Main Street Elk River, Minnesota 55330 (612) 441-2072 Land Surveying Subdivision Design Site Planning

Sheet 1 of 2

001 ACRA 6-21-91#236

